

#### AMENDMENT TO ECIVIS MASTER SUBSCRIPTION AND SERVICE AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT TO ECIVIS SOFTWARE SUBSCRIPTION AGREEMENT Dated 3/11/2024 ("First Amendment") is made and entered into as of 4/13/2024 (the "Effective Date") by and between eCivis, Inc. a Delaware corporation ("eCivis") and Douglas County CO ("Customer"), and is made with reference to the following:

- A. Customer and eCivis have entered into an agreement, effective 04/13/2022 (the "Agreement").
- B. Customer and eCivis wish to further amend the Agreement entered into 04/13/2022 as Follows:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the agreements, condition and covenants contained herein, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Products and Services.</u> Customer and eCivis agree to Remove Grantee licensing as follows:
  - Grantee Pre-Award Software Base License –\$11,800
  - Grantee Pre-Award Add on State Research Software Base License -\$8,940
  - Grantee Post-Award Software Base License -\$29,700
- 2. <u>Fees and Payments.</u> Customer and eCivis agree that each additional (services added) per Cycle. The parties agree to the following price adjustments for each cycle beginning with Cycle 3 (4/13/24-4/12/25) through cycle 5 (4/13/26-4/12/27).

Cycle 3: 04/13/2024 through 04/12/2025 for a price of \$102,448.75 Cycle 4: 04/13/2025 through 04/12/2026 for a price of \$102,448.75 Cycle 5: 04/13/2027 through 04/12/2028 for a price of \$102,448.75

[REMAINDER OF PAGE 1 INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]



### Full Force and Effect.

Except as expressly amended by this Amendment, the Agreement remains in full force and effect, and this First Amendment shall not be construed to alter or amend any of the other terms or conditions set forth in the Agreement. In the event of a conflict between the terms of the Agreement and this First Amendment, the provisions of this First Amendment shall prevail.

<u>Counterparts.</u> This Amendment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original and all of which, taken together, shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this First Amendment as of the Effective Date provided herein.

Douglas County, CO		eCivis, Inc, DBA Euna Solutions
Name:_	John Huber A705DA1426E9438	Name:
Title:	Chief Information Officer	Title: VP of Accounting and Controller
Date:	3/21/2024	Date: 3/21/2024

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** the County and the Consultant have executed this Contract as of the above date.

## **FULL NAME OF CONSULTANT**

BY	ATTEST: (if a corporation)  DocuSigned by:
Printed Name	Justin kerr
Title: Senior Director of Sales and Expansion	Title: VP of Accounting and Controller
DATE: 3/21/2024	SUSAN CROWELL NOTARY PUBLIC
Signature of Notary Public Required:	STATE OF COLORADO Notary ID: 20234045443 My Commission Expires 12/5/2027
STATE OF )	Wy Commission Expires 12/3/2021
COUNTY OF Douglas ) ss.	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before John Rowe .	me this <u>21</u> day of <u>March</u> , <u>20<sup>24</sup></u> , by
Witness my hand and official seal	
_ Sus	Susigned by:  ALL CYOWELL  FEBULIE 108
My commission expires: 12/05/2027	

## **INSTRUCTIONS**

Print out this page and then attach the signed and notarized page to this attachment icon.

Fully Executed on: 3.26.24

MW

# THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, COLORADO

By: Geo. P. Tesl				
2,7	<del>Chair</del>			
Commissioner, District II				
ATTEST:	DocuSigned by:			
By: Kristin Randlett	Sec. 1)			
Kristin Randlett				
Clerk to the Board				
APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:	APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:			
DocuSigned by:	DocuSigned by:			
By: John Huber	By: Doug DeBord			
John Hüber	Dong De Bord			
<b>Chief Information Officer</b>	County Manager			
DATE: 3/21/2024	DATE: 3/22/2024			
APPROVED AS TO FISCAL CONTENT:	APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:			
DocuSigned by:	DocuSigned by:			
By: Indrw Copland	By:			
Andrew Copland	Andrew C. Steers			
Director of Finance	Senior Assistant County Attorney			
DATE: 3/22/2024	DATE: 3/21/2024			
APPROVED AS TO INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS:				
THE RESIDENCE REQUIREMENTS.				
DocuSigned by:				
By: Megan Vatwyler  33306CF1515540A Megan Datwyler				
•				
Risk Manager				
DATE: 3/21/2024				
	OocuSigned by:			

9E78172D766B45F...